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Class Action
Settled a dispute involving claims that defendant collected 
plainti�’s biometric information without obtaining informed 
written consent, violating section 15(b) of the Biometric 
Information Privacy Act (BIPA)

Hon. Elizabeth M. Budzinski, (Ret.)

Please note: All cases mentioned in this Commercial Settlement Report will 
remain confidential. Only a brief description of the case, practice area and 
neutral involved will be mentioned.

Contract
Settled a dispute involving claims that defendant failed to 
compensate plainti� for services rendered and materially 
breached a consulting services agreement, subsequent 
task orders and an oral contract

Hon. Margaret A. Brennan, (Ret.)

Insurance Coverage
Settled a dispute involving claims of breach of contract, 
promissory estoppel and bad faith under Section 155  
resulting from damage to a residence that an insurer  
considered not covered under plainti� insured’s policy

Hon. Ronald D. Sutter, (Ret.)

Partnership Dissolution
Settled a dispute involving claims that defendant breached 
a partnership agreement and his fiduciary duty by reducing 
plainti�’s salary and depriving him of his interest in a  
purportedly jointly owned property, inter alia

Hon. Mitchell L. Ho�man, (Ret.)

Property Damage
Settled a dispute involving claims by subrogee that  
defendant breached a supply agreement by failing to  
perform and adhere to equipment-testing obligations and 
violating rules for properly modifying an agreement

Hon. Joseph N. Casciato, (Ret.)
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